Binghamton (3-3,0-0 America East) -vs- Sacred Heart (4-2,0-0 NEC)
11/21/23 at William H. Pitt Center, Fairfield, CT

Date: 11/21/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

thrll::e?'l:dérllé:z? 1A’l209 Binghamton 31 44 75

Site: William H. Pitt Center, Fairfield, CT Sacred Heart 48 41 89

Referees: Brandon Kamil, Mikerlange Fleury, Mike Palau

Binghamton 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Chenery,Tymu * 36 6-16 2-6 7-8 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 1 21

11  Petcash,Dan - 33 5-13 0-5 2-3 2-1 3 1 3 1 0 0 12

01 Balogun,Tariq * 27 3-4 0-0 4-9 3-1 4 1 1 2 2 1 10

02 Harried,Armon - 35 1-10 0-3 2-5 1-2 3 1 5 1 0 0 4

23  Torrence,Symir * 17 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 4 5 0 0 1 0

24  Benson,Nehemiah 20 5-7 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 10

13 Walker,Chris 11 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 8

03 Ashe,Evan 16 3-7 0-2 0-0 1-4 5. 0 0 1 0 2 6

22 Walsh,Gavin 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 8-0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-67 4-20 15-25 19-19 38 15 15 7 2 6 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-33 39.39% 1-8 12.50% 4-13 30.77%

Second Half 15-34 44.12% 3-12 25.00% 11-12 91.67%

Total 28-67 41.8% 4-20 20.0% 15-25 60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 24 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0

Sacred Heart 89

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

25 Thomas,Tanner * 32 6-10 2-3 2-2 1-5 6 1 0 2 2 0 16

01 Reilly,Joey & 28 5-7 1-2 1-1 0-1 1 2 2 0 1 1 12

31 Sobel,Alex * 24  3-6 0-0 5-6 2-6 8 4 3 0 5 0 11

05 Solomon,Raheem & 27 2-7 1-4 2-2 1-1 2 3 3 1 1 0 7

10 McGee,Kyle * 18 1-6 1-5 2-3 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 1 5

45  Galette,Nico 28 9-11 1-1 2-4 1-5 6 1 2 1 1 0 21

35 Carpenter,Aidan 27 5-8 1-2 1-1 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 1 12

15 Espinal-Guzman,Raymond 16 2-4 0-0 1-1 2-4 6 2 1 1 0 0 5

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-59 7-17 16-20 8-25 33 20 13 7 10 3 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 17-29 58.62% 2-7 28.57% 12-16 75.00%

Second Half 16-30 53.33% 5-10 50.00% 4-4 100.00%

Total 33-59 55.9% 7-17 41.2% 16-20 80.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)

McGee,Kyle Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12

Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Binghamton

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sacred Heart

TURNOVER by PETCASH,DAN

MISS JUMPER by CHENERY,TYMU

FOUL by TORRENCE,SYMIR

MISS 3PTR by PETCASH,DAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by PETCASH,DAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PETCASH,DAN

GOOD LAYUP by PETCASH,DAN(in the paint)
FOUL by TORRENCE,SYMIR

SUB OUT by TORRENCE,SYMIR
SUB IN by WALKER,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,CHRIS

REBOUND OFF by BALOGUN, TARIQ
MISS LAYUP by BALOGUN, TARIQ(in the paint)

BLOCK by BALOGUN,TARIQ
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by CHENERY,TYMU(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PETCASH,DAN
MISS LAYUP by PETCASH,DAN(in the paint)

FOUL by WALKER,CHRIS

TURNOVER by CHENERY,TYMU

REBOUND DEF by HARRIED,ARMON
MISS JUMPER by HARRIED,ARMON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CHENERY,TYMU(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIED,ARMON(in the paint)

19:45
19:45
19:30
19:15
19:15
19:05
19:05
19:05
18:47
18:47
18:33
18:26
18:23
18:23
18:23
18:23
18:23
18:23
18:04

18:00
17:51
17:51
17:41
17:41
17:41
17:30

17:26
17:23
17:23
17:23
17:10
16:49

16:38

16:29
16:25
16:25
16:25
16:25
16:25
16:13
16:13
16:07
15:53

0-2

0-4

0-5

2-5

2-6

2-7

2-8

4-8

H2

H4

H5

H3

H4

H5

H 6

H4

STEAL by MCGEE,KYLE
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS, TANNER

BLOCK by SOBEL,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by REILLY,JOEY
GOOD JUMPER by REILLY,JOEY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by REILLY,JOEY

FOUL by REILLY,JOEY

MISS FT by MCGEE,KYLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MCGEE,KYLE

GOOD FT by MCGEE,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by SOBEL,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by MCGEE,KYLE(in the paint)

FOUL by REILLY,JOEY
SUB OUT by REILLY,JOEY
SUB IN by CARPENTER,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, TANNER

MISS FT by SOBEL,ALEX(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SOBEL,ALEX(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS, TANNER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SOBEL,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by SOLOMON,RAHEEM
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS, TANNER
TURNOVER by THOMAS, TANNER
SUB OUT by SOLOMON,RAHEEM

SUB OUT by SOBEL,ALEX

SUB IN by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO
SUB IN by GALETTE,NICO

BLOCK by THOMAS, TANNER

MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,KYLE
REBOUND OFF by GALETTE,NICO



15:36  4-10 H6 GOOD JUMPER by GALETTE,NICO(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PETCASH,DAN(in the paint) 15:16 6-10 H4
ASSIST by HARRIED,ARMON =

14:56 MISS LAYUP by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHENERY,TYMU =
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,CHRIS(in the paint) 14:36 8-10 H?2

14:12 MISS JUMPER by CARPENTER,AIDAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO
14:06 8-12 H4 GOOD LAYUP by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PETCASH,DAN 13:40
== REBOUND DEF by GALETTE,NICO
FOUL by CHENERY,TYMU 13:33
13:33 SUB OUT by MCGEE,KYLE
13:33 SUB OUT by THOMAS, TANNER
13:33 SUB IN by REILLY,JOEY
13:33 SUB IN by SOLOMON,RAHEEM
SUB OUT by BALOGUN, TARIQ 13:33
SUB IN by BENSON,NEHEMIAH 13:33
MISS FT by PETCASH,DAN 13:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
13:33 MISS FT by GALETTE,NICO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:33 MISS FT by GALETTE,NICO
REBOUND DEF by CHENERY,TYMU --
13:33 FOUL TECH by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,CHRIS 13:18 11-12 H1

ASSIST by HARRIED,ARMON ==
12:51 11-14 H3 GOOD LAYUP by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO(in the paint)
== ASSIST by REILLY,JOEY

FOUL by BENSON,NEHEMIAH 12:51
12:51 11-15 H4 GOOD FT by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO
12:35 FOUL by CARPENTER,AIDAN

MISS FT by HARRIED,ARMON 12:35

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
12:35 SUB OUT by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO
12:35 SUB IN by SOBEL,ALEX

MISS FT by HARRIED,ARMON 12:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SOBEL,ALEX
12:15 11-17 H6 GOOD JUMPER by GALETTE,NICO(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HARRIED,ARMON 12:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =

12:00 FOUL by CARPENTER,AIDAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:00
12:00 SUB OUT by CARPENTER,AIDAN
12:00 SUB IN by MCGEE,KYLE
SUB OUT by HARRIED,ARMON 12:00
SUB IN by TORRENCE,SYMIR 12:00
MISS JUMPER by BENSON,NEHEMIAH(in the paint) 11:54
- REBOUND DEF by GALETTE,NICO
FOUL by WALKER,CHRIS 11:47
11:47 11-18 H7 GOOD FT by GALETTE,NICO
11:47 SUB OUT by REILLY,JOEY
11:47 SUB IN by THOMAS, TANNER
SUB OUT by WALKER,CHRIS 11:47
SUB IN by BALOGUN, TARIQ 11:47
11:47 11-19 H8 GOOD FT by GALETTE,NICO
11:32 FOUL by THOMAS,TANNER
MISS JUMPER by TORRENCE,SYMIR(in the paint) 11:24
REBOUND OFF by BENSON,NEHEMIAH =
11:21 FOUL by MCGEE,KYLE
MISS 3PTR by PETCASH,DAN 11:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



STEAL by BALOGUN,TARIQ

MISS FT by BALOGUN,TARIQ
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by CHENERY,TYMU
SUB IN by HARRIED,ARMON
MISS FT by BALOGUN,TARIQ

GOOD LAYUP by BENSON,NEHEMIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by TORRENCE,SYMIR

FOUL by TORRENCE,SYMIR

SUB OUT by TORRENCE,SYMIR
SUB IN by ASHE,EVAN

MISS 3PTR by PETCASH,DAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by PETCASH,DAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIED,ARMON

REBOUND DEF by BENSON,NEHEMIAH
MISS JUMPER by HARRIED,ARMON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by BENSON,NEHEMIAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BENSON,NEHEMIAH
SUB IN by WALSH,GAVIN

STEAL by ASHE,EVAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by WALSH,GAVIN(in the paint)

FOUL by WALSH,GAVIN

TURNOVER by HARRIED,ARMON

MISS LAYUP by ASHE,EVAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PETCASH,DAN
SUB IN by CHENERY,TYMU

MISS 3PTR by ASHE,EVAN

11-21

13-21

13-22

13-23

15-23

17-23

17-25

17-26

17-28

17-31

17-33

H8

H9

H8

H 6

H8

H9

H11

TURNOVER by MCGEE,KYLE

FOUL by SOBEL,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by SOBEL,ALEX
GOOD JUMPER by SOLOMON,RAHEEM(in the paint)
ASSIST by SOBEL,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by SOBEL,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SOBEL,ALEX

GOOD FT by SOBEL,ALEX
SUB OUT by MCGEE,KYLE
SUB OUT by GALETTE,NICO
SUB IN by REILLY,JOEY

SUB IN by CARPENTER,AIDAN

GOOD FT by SOBEL,ALEX
SUB OUT by SOBEL,ALEX
SUB IN by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO

MISS 3PTR by SOLOMON,RAHEEM

BLOCK by SOLOMON,RAHEEM

REBOUND DEF by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO
SUB OUT by THOMAS, TANNER

SUB IN by GALETTE,NICO

TURNOVER by SOLOMON,RAHEEM

GOOII)) LAYUP by CARPENTER,AIDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by SOLOMON,RAHEEM

GOOD FT by CARPENTER,AIDAN(fastbreak)

STEAL by REILLY,JOEY

GOOD LAYUP by CARPENTER,AIDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by REILLY,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by SOLOMON,RAHEEM

REBOUND DEF by GALETTE,NICO
GOOD LAYUP by GALETTE,NICO(fastbreak)(in the paint)



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by BALOGUN, TARIQ
GOOD FT by BALOGUN,TARIQ

TURNOVER by BALOGUN,TARIQ

SUB OUT by BALOGUN, TARIQ
SUB IN by BENSON,NEHEMIAH

MISS JUMPER by ASHE,EVAN
REBOUND OFF by WALSH,GAVIN
GOOD LAYUP by WALSH,GAVIN(in the paint)

MISS FT by HARRIED,ARMON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARRIED,ARMON

SUB IN by PETCASH,DAN

GOOD JUMPER by BENSON,NEHEMIAH
ASSIST by PETCASH,DAN

FOUL by WALSH,GAVIN

SUB OUT by WALSH,GAVIN

SUB IN by BALOGUN, TARIQ

GOOD FT by CHENERY,TYMU
GOOD FT by CHENERY,TYMU

TURNOVER by CHENERY,TYMU

REBOUND DEF by CHENERY,TYMU

GOOD JUMPER by ASHE,EVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS FT by BALOGUN,TARIQ
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by BALOGUN,TARIQ
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BALOGUN, TARIQ(in the paint)

MISS FT by BALOGUN,TARIQ

18-33 H 15
19-33 H 14
19-35 H 16

19-38 H 19

21-38 H 17
21-40 H 19

21-42 H21

23-42 H 19

23-43 H20
23-44 H21

24-44 H 20

25-44 H 19
25-46 H21

27-46 H 19
27-48 H21

29-48 H 19

ASSIST by CARPENTER,AIDAN

FOUL by GALETTE,NICO

GOOD LAYUP by GALETTE,NICO(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARPENTER,AIDAN

STEAL by CARPENTER,AIDAN

SUB OUT by REILLY,JOEY

SUB OUT by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO
SUB OUT by CARPENTER,AIDAN

SUB IN by MCGEE,KYLE

SUB IN by THOMAS, TANNER

SUB IN by SOBEL,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,KYLE
REBOUND OFF by SOLOMON,RAHEEM
GOOD 3PTR by GALETTE,NICO
ASSIST by SOLOMON,RAHEEM

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS, TANNER(in the paint)
FOUL by MCGEE,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by SOBEL,ALEX
GOOD LAYUP by SOBEL,ALEX(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MCGEE,KYLE
SUB IN by REILLY,JOEY

GOOD FT by SOBEL,ALEX

GOOD FT by SOBEL,ALEX

FOUL by SOLOMON,RAHEEM

GOOD JUMPER by GALETTE,NICO

MISS JUMPER by SOLOMON,RAHEEM(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by REILLY,JOEY(in the paint)
FOUL by SOBEL,ALEX

SUB OUT by SOBEL,ALEX
SUB IN by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO

FOUL by SOLOMON,RAHEEM

REBOUND DEF by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS, TANNER



REBOUND DEF by ASHE,EVAN --

GOOD LAYUP by BENSON,NEHEMIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:26 31-48 H 17

ASSIST by PETCASH,DAN ==

00:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by BALOGUN, TARIQ 00:24
SUB IN by HARRIED,ARMON 00:24
00:01 MISS JUMPER by GALETTE,NICO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ASHE,EVAN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Binghamton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sacred Heart
20:00 SUB OUT by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO
20:00 SUB OUT by GALETTE,NICO
20:00 SUB IN by MCGEE,KYLE
20:00 SUB IN by SOBEL,ALEX
SUB OUT by ASHE,EVAN 20:00
SUB OUT by BENSON,NEHEMIAH 20:00
SUB IN by BALOGUN, TARIQ 20:00
SUB IN by TORRENCE,SYMIR 20:00
19:39 31-50 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS, TANNER(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HARRIED,ARMON(in the paint) 19:20
19:20 BLOCK by SOBEL,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
19:19 FOUL by MCGEE,KYLE
19:19 FOUL TECH by MCGEE,KYLE
GOOD FT by PETCASH,DAN 19:19 32-50 H 18
GOOD FT by PETCASH,DAN 19:19 33-50 H 17
19:19 SUB OUT by MCGEE,KYLE
19:19 SUB IN by CARPENTER,AIDAN
GOOD LAYUP by BALOGUN,TARIQ(in the paint) 19:09 35-50 H 15
ASSIST by HARRIED,ARMON --
18:44 MISS 3PTR by SOLOMON,RAHEEM
REBOUND DEF by TORRENCE,SYMIR --
MISS LAYUP by TORRENCE,SYMIR(in the paint) 18:36
18:36 BLOCK by SOBEL,ALEX

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, TANNER
FOUL by PETCASH,DAN 18:31
18:31 35-51 H 16 GOOD FT by SOLOMON,RAHEEM(fastbreak)
18:31 35-52 H 17 GOOD FT by SOLOMON,RAHEEM(fastbreak)
FOUL by BALOGUN,TARIQ 18:16
TURNOVER by BALOGUN,TARIQ 18:16
17:45 35-55 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by CARPENTER,AIDAN
= ASSIST by SOLOMON,RAHEEM

17:33 FOUL by SOBEL,ALEX
GOOD FT by HARRIED,ARMON 17:33 36-55 H 19
GOOD FT by HARRIED,ARMON 17:33 37-55 H 18
17:13 MISS JUMPER by REILLY,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by TORRENCE,SYMIR --
GOOD 3PTR by CHENERY,TYMU 17:04 40-55 H 15
ASSIST by TORRENCE,SYMIR --

16:50 MISS JUMPER by CARPENTER,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by TORRENCE,SYMIR --
MISS 3PTR by CHENERY,TYMU 16:40
REBOUND OFF by BALOGUN, TARIQ --
MISS JUMPER by CHENERY,TYMU 16:30

16:30 BLOCK by SOBEL,ALEX

- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, TANNER
16:15 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS, TANNER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TORRENCE,SYMIR =



SUB OUT by BALOGUN, TARIQ

SUB IN by BENSON,NEHEMIAH

MISS JUMPER by HARRIED,ARMON
REBOUND OFF by BENSON,NEHEMIAH
GOOD 3PTR by CHENERY, TYMU

GOOD JUMPER by PETCASH,DAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by TORRENCE,SYMIR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PETCASH,DAN

REBOUND OFF by HARRIED,ARMON

MISS LAYUP by HARRIED,ARMON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by TORRENCE,SYMIR(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by PETCASH,DAN
SUB IN by WALKER,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by TORRENCE,SYMIR
MISS 3PTR by HARRIED,ARMON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,CHRIS
ASSIST by HARRIED,ARMON

MISS 3PTR by CHENERY,TYMU

STEAL by TORRENCE,SYMIR

MISS FT by CHENERY,TYMU(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by CHENERY,TYMU(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TORRENCE,SYMIR

GOOD DUNK by CHENERY,TYMU(in the paint)
ASSIST by TORRENCE,SYMIR

FOUL by TORRENCE,SYMIR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by TORRENCE,SYMIR
SUB IN by PETCASH,DAN

STEAL by WALKER,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by CHENERY,TYMU(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BENSON,NEHEMIAH

GOOD LAYUP by BENSON,NEHEMIAH(in the paint)

16:05
16:05
16:05
16:05
16:05
16:05
15:56
15:52
15:43
15:31
15:14
15:13
15:13
14:50

14:45
14:35
14:23

14:02
14:02
14:02
14:02
13:54

13:45
13:45
13:36
13:12
12:53
12:43
12:43
12:38
12:38
12:38
12:38
12:38
12:21

12:01
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:44
11:44
11:37

43-55
43-57
45-57

45-59

45-61

48-61

48-63

49-63

51-63

H 12
H 14
H 12

H 13

H 15

H 14

H12

11:33 53-63 H 10

SUB OUT by THOMAS, TANNER

SUB OUT by SOBEL,ALEX

SUB IN by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO
SUB IN by GALETTE,NICO

GOOD LAYUP by GALETTE,NICO(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CARPENTER,AIDAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,RAHEEM
GOOD JUMPER by CARPENTER,AIDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,AIDAN

MISS 3PTR by REILLY,JOEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SOLOMON,RAHEEM(in the paint)

FOUL by SOLOMON,RAHEEM

GOOD JUMPER by GALETTE,NICO

REBOUND DEF by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO
TURNOVER by GALETTE,NICO

FOUL by CARPENTER,AIDAN

SUB OUT by SOLOMON,RAHEEM

SUB IN by THOMAS, TANNER

MISS JUMPER by GALETTE,NICO

SUB OUT by REILLY,JOEY

SUB OUT by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO
SUB IN by MCGEE,KYLE

SUB IN by SOBEL,ALEX

TURNOVER by CARPENTER,AIDAN



MISS 3PTR by WALKER,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by CHENERY,TYMU
FOUL by WALKER,CHRIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WALKER,CHRIS

SUB IN by ASHE,EVAN

GOOD LAYUP by PETCASH,DAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BENSON,NEHEMIAH

FOUL by CHENERY,TYMU

REBOUND DEF by ASHE,EVAN

GOOD FT by CHENERY,TYMU

SUB OUT by BENSON,NEHEMIAH

SUB IN by BALOGUN, TARIQ

GOOD FT by CHENERY,TYMU

STEAL by ASHE,EVAN

MISS LAYUP by PETCASH,DAN(in the paint)

STEAL by CHENERY,TYMU

GOOD FT by CHENERY,TYMU

GOOD FT by CHENERY,TYMU

BLOCK by BALOGUN,TARIQ

GOOD LAYUP by CHENERY, TYMU(in the paint)
ASSIST by BALOGUN,TARIQ

REBOUND DEF by ASHE,EVAN

GOOD JUMPER by ASHE,EVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BALOGUN, TARIQ

MISS 3PTR by CHENERY, TYMU

REBOUND OFF by ASHE,EVAN

GOOD LAYUP by ASHE,EVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PETCASH,DAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

53-65

53-67

53-68
53-69

55-69

56-69

57-69

58-69

59-69

59-72

61-72

63-72

65-72

H12

H 14

H 15
H 16

H 14

H 13

H12

H11

H 10

H 13

H11

H9

H7

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS, TANNER(in the paint)
ASSIST by SOBEL,ALEX

BLOCK by SOBEL,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by GALETTE,NICO

GOOD JUMPER by GALETTE,NICO(fastbreak)(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, TANNER

GOOD FT by THOMAS, TANNER
GOOD FT by THOMAS, TANNER

MISS LAYUP by SOBEL,ALEX(in the paint)
FOUL by SOBEL,ALEX

SUB OUT by SOBEL,ALEX

SUB OUT by GALETTE,NICO

SUB IN by SOLOMON,RAHEEM
SUB IN by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO

TURNOVER by THOMAS, TANNER

REBOUND DEF by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO

TURNOVER by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO

FOUL by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO

SUB OUT by CARPENTER,AIDAN
SUB IN by REILLY,JOEY

MISS LAYUP by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO

GOOD 3PTR by MCGEE,KYLE
ASSIST by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO

MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,KYLE

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS, TANNER

MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,KYLE

FOUL by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO

SUB OUT by SOLOMON,RAHEEM

SUB OUT by MCGEE,KYLE

SUB OUT by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO
SUB IN by SOBEL,ALEX



GOOD FT by BALOGUN, TARIQ
GOOD FT by BALOGUN, TARIQ

TURNOVER by ASHE,EVAN
SUB OUT by ASHE,EVAN
SUB IN by TORRENCE,SYMIR

GOOD JUMPER by CHENERY, TYMU(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CHENERY,TYMU(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by PETCASH,DAN

MISS LAYUP by CHENERY,TYMU(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BALOGUN, TARIQ
GOOD LAYUP by BALOGUN, TARIQ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIED,ARMON
MISS JUMPER by HARRIED,ARMON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BALOGUN, TARIQ
SUB OUT by PETCASH,DAN
SUB IN by ASHE,EVAN

SUB IN by BENSON,NEHEMIAH

MISS 3PTR by ASHE,EVAN

FOUL by HARRIED,ARMON

MISS 3PTR by HARRIED,ARMON

GOOII)) LAYUP by BENSON,NEHEMIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by TORRENCE,SYMIR

66-72
67-72
67-75

67-77
69-77
69-80

71-80

71-82

73-82

73-84

73-86

73-89

75-89

H 6
H5
H8

H 10
H8
H11
H9

H11

H9

H11

SUB IN by CARPENTER,AIDAN
SUB IN by GALETTE,NICO

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS, TANNER
ASSIST by SOBEL,ALEX

GOOD JUMPER by REILLY,JOEY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by REILLY,JOEY

ASSIST by GALETTE,NICO

GOOD LAYUP by SOBEL,ALEX(in the paint)

BLOCK by GALETTE,NICO

MISS LAYUP by SOBEL,ALEX(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SOBEL,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by CARPENTER,AIDAN

BLOCK by THOMAS, TANNER
REBOUND DEF by SOBEL,ALEX
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SOBEL,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, TANNER

GOOD JUMPER by REILLY,JOEY(in the paint)
BLOCK by REILLY,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by GALETTE,NICO

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS, TANNER
ASSIST by GALETTE,NICO



